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TYPE "X" ALL LOCATIONS UNLESS NOTED BELOW OR MISCELLANEOUS STUFFING | WHERE DETAILED AND/OR NOTED, TO INFILL

L~ N~ N N N N N NN 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD DETAILED OTHERWISE INSULATION OPENINGS IN NON-RATED WALLS AROUND PIPES,

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS, CONDUITS AND SIMILAR.
N 5/8" ABUSE RESISTANT ~ REFER TO FLOORPLANS AR TO SEAL TOPS OF NON-RATED MASONRY WALLS TO
F{R GYPSUM BOARD PROVIDE ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ALL DECK, AT EXPANSION JOINTS TO INSULATE.

ACOQUSTIC PARTITION EXAMPLE { b WALLS ENCLOSING TAGGED ROOM TO 4'-0" A.F.F.
a) '} | — HIGHEST PRIORITY
SUB ROOM % ABUSE RESISTANT SUB ROOM il { UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE ABUSE UNFACED BATT INSULATION | WHERE DETAILED AND/OR NOTED, WITHIN STUD

TAGGED PARTITION
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INWALL ABOVE | ' S 5/8" IMPACT RESISTANT  REFER TO FLOORPLANS FOR TAG.
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DOOR | GYPSUM BOARD PROVIDE IMPACT RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ALL SEMI-RIGID FIBERGLASS WHERE DETAILED AND/OR NOTED, AT ALL EXTERIOR 127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
R [ S ' WALLS ENCLOSING TAGGED ROOM TO 4'-0" A F.F. INTERIOR INSULATION WALLS WHERE INSULATION IS NOT ENCAPSULATED WINTER PARK, FL 32789

7———-’ N UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE ABUSE UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE. (PH): 407-739-9000
ROOM LOWEST PRIORITY RESISTANT DIAGRAM.
SOUND ATTENUATION WHERE DETAILED AND/OR NOTED, AT ALL NON-

S \UOOJ , PARTITION PRIORITIES ?ES?Q?'ENTTUEE Ff\le?MMOLD F\?)/(ETL\F/{VEASL;SU 'CNHOIISRgglEng ;'C%SN%T'HSPLV\J/'/\\/'TB'ENRG BLANKETS (SAB) RATED PARTITIONS INDICATED TO BE ACOUSTICAL.
PARTITIONS. ! ) REFER TO ACOUSTICAL PARTITION SCHEDULE AND
- - == TWO HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE WALL —— PRIORITY 1 (HIGHEST) BOARD CLOSETS, LAVATORIES, URINALS AND SIMILAR. PLANSFOR Ap TAG

/3 IMPACT RESISTANT S

SIMILAR BUT WITH PR IRTRE T } PRIORITY 2 12" TILE BACKER BOARD ALL WALLS RECIEVING TILE, UN.O.
MINERAL WOOL INSULATION | WHERE DETAILED ANDIOR NOTED, AT ALL FIRE

NO INSUL. REQD)] IR TAG. | TWOHOUR SHAFT WAL
IN WALL NOTE: DASHED LINE AT ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. ONE HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE WALL — PRIORTY3 RATED PARTITIONS INDICATED TO BE ACOUSTICAL.
NOTE: REFER TO SOUND ATTENUATION SCHEDULE FOR TYPE OF INSULATION REQUIRED. BD. SHOWN FOR CLARIFICATION OF EXAMPLE REFER TO ACOUSTICAL PARTITION SCHEDULE AND

SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS SHOWN FOR CLARIFICATION OF EXAMPLE ONLY AND WILL ONLY AND WILL NOT BE SHOWN ON PLANS Z:E :ZEEZE:FYC\;:LL T > R /2" CEMENTITIOUS ~ WALLS EXPOSED DIRECTLY TO RUNNING WATER AND PLANSFOR AP TAG.
NOT BE GRAPHICALLY INDICATED ON PLANS BACKER BOARD SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE TILE. - BATHTUBS,
A U, i SHOWERS SAONAS WATER THERARY BT SPRAY POLYURETHANE | WHERE DETAILED ANDIOR NOTED, AT ALL MASONRY
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B 5/8" GYP BD AS SCHED. JOINT TWO LAYERS 5/8" GYP BD AS SCHED. " GYPSUM ——=p - 5/8"GYPBD 3 BID RFI Responses 8/12/2024
8 & STAGGERED 24" EACH LAYER A JOINTS STAGGERED 24" EACH LAYER SHAFTLINER o g A\

SIDE. AND SIDE

N REFER TO INSULATION SCHEDUL 1 41— REFERTO INSULATION SCHEDULE REFER TO INSULATION SCHEDULE
FOR REQD INSUL / SOUND 1 oS FOR REQD INSUL / SOUND ';;; FOR REQD INSUL / SOUND
ATTENUATIO gE 1 ATTENUATION. ATTENUATION,

MTL SHAFTWALL RUNNER WALL RATING LEGEND
MTL RUNNE MTL RUNNER

B SEALANT, BOTH SIDES 1 1l SEALANT, BOTH SIDES ; SEALANT, BOTH SIDES
1 STRUCT g STRUCT 0 /
= y L A N = GENERAL NOTES - PARTITIONS

STRUCT \\ )
Tf
1 PARTITIONS ARE DISTINGUISHED ON FLOOR PLANS BY GRAPHIC AND TWO-PART SYMBOL DESIGNATIONS.
FLOOR PLAN FLOOR PLAN FLOOR PLAN 1-HOUR SHAFTWALL THE ALPHANUMERIC SYMBOL INDICATES THE PARTITION TYPE AND THE NUMERIC CHARACTER DESIGNATES

DESIGNATION DESIGNATION ZHOURSHAFTWALL 1 5Eo|GNATION THE STUD, CMU OR CONCRETE WIDTH. REFER TO THE PARTITION TYPE DIAGRAMS,

2 PARTITIONS REQUIRED TO BE SMOKE AND/OR FIRE RESISTANT ARE DISTINGUISHED GRAPHICALLY ON THE

(At { B# } {C# } LIFE SAFETY PLANS. REFER TO THE FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANCE LEGEND.

3 FLR, CLNG AND STRUCT DELINEATED IN THE PARTION TYPE SECTIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND DO NOT
REFLECT EXACT CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS OR GEOMETRY.

4 GYPSUM BOARD TYPES INDICATED IN THE PARTITION TYPE SECTIONS IS TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE IN THE GYPSUM BOAD SCHEDULE FOR THE PARTITION LOCATION (EXAMPLE: A TYPE “A3
DESIGN CRITERIA REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR PARTITION RATINGS | DESIGN CRITERIA REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR PARTITION RATINGS DESIGN CRITERIA REFER TO LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR PARTITION RATINGS ARTITION AT A WET WALL WILL RECENVE 51" HOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GrP BB IN LIEU OF Sl Gyp e

RATING UL DESIGN # GRAPHIC STC STC W/ 3" SAB RATING UL DESIGN # GRAPHIC STC STC W/ 3" SAB RATING UL DESIGN # GRAPHIC STC STC W/ 3" SAB BD; A TYPE “A3’ PARTITION SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE TILE WILL HAVE %’ TILE BACKER IN LIEU OF 5/8" GYP KEY PLAN

BD)
NON-RATED NIA 40 49 2R Ud12 50 % THR U415 - SYSTEMA 40 49 5 REFER TO PARTITION HEAD DETAILS FOR CONSTRUCTION AT RATED PARTITIONS. WHERE A SPECIFIC
SMOKE RES. N/A MMM 40 49

DETAIL IS NOTE PROVIDED, COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT.
1HR. U419 | BN NN NN NN | 40 49 6 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD TO FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD. REFER TO PARTITION
CONSTRUCTION

TYPE MATRICES FOR PARTITION WIDTH DIMENSIONS UNLESS INDICATED TO BE SHOWN ON PLANS.
SUFFIX STUD SIZE OVERALL WIDTH REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION _ 7 SEALANT: REFER TO THE SEALANT SCHEDULE FOR SEALANT TYPES AT ALL PARTITIONS. ALL PARTITIONS

SUFFIX STUD SIZE OVERALL WIDTH REMARKS SUFFIX STUD SIZE OVERALL WIDTH REMARKS SHALL HAVE SCHEDULED SEALANT AT THE HEAD, SILL, THRU-PENETRATIONS, OPENINGS AND JUNCTURES
1 15/8" 27/8"* *REFER TO UL FOR MIN.
212" 33/4"* GYP BD THICKNESS AND

. WITH DISSIMILAR MATERIALS.
AZZ/ N8 5% 2 212" 31/8" 8 INSULATION: REFER TO INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR INSULATION TYPE AT ALL PARTITIONS.
35/8" 47/8" REQ'D INSULATION.
4" 5 1/ n

, 9 FORPARTITONS DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS (SAB), EXTEND SAB TO FULL

%51 4217 f ” 458" HEIGHT OF PARTITION UN.O. FLOOR TRACK TO BE SET IN A CONT BED OF SCHEDULED SEALANT. OHRCE ARG
6" 7 1/ n
8" 914"

%
A// /4"( W 10 IF NO SYMBOL DESIGNATION IS PROVIDED, STUD WALLS SHALL BE TYPE A3 AND MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE
6
8
PARTITION TYPE A

6" 71/4" TYPE F8

p p 6 6" 6 5/8" 11 REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR MINIMUM STUD THICKNESS, MAXIMUM SPACING AND ALLOWABLE LIMITING
8 91/4 GEI\ENSHSS -TSOYE'EgI\il\ISE ;E)L[)E HEIGHTS AND DEFLECTION CRITERIA FOR GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES.

PARTITI 0 N TYP E B 8 g" 85/8" THICKNESS OF CEMENT BD 12 ET‘FEEESJ\?{#T’\:&\?QD SMOKE RESISTANT SMOKE BARRIER RATINGS ARE TO SURROUND ALL OPENINGS IN

o O B~ W N

VR e e R

N COMM.NO: 23715

13 SMOKE RESISTANT, FIRE RESISTANT AND FIRE RESISTANT SMOKE BARRIER PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND
P ARTITI 0 N TYP E C AND SEAL TO THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR SHEATHING, INCLUDING EXTENSIONS THROUGH SOFFITS.
14 EACHNEW FIRE WALL, FIRE BARRIER, FIRE PARTITION, SMOKE BARRIER, SMOKE PARTITION, OR ANY OTHER
NEW WALL REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED OPENINGS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS
OR STENCILING ABOVE ANY DECORATIVE CEILING AND IN CONCEALED SPACES WITH THE WORDING, "FIRE
AND SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS." SUCH SIGNS OR STENCILING SHALL BE IN 4 INCH HIGH
LETTERS, 1/2 INCH STROKE, AND NOT MORE THAN 15 FEET ON CENTER OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE
15 REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REINFORGING INFORMATION
16 REFER TO CASEWORK AND TOILET ACCESSORY SHEETS FOR MOUNTING INFORMATION AND BACKING
REQUIREMENTS. S G S ( S )
17 DONOT UTILIZE BULLNOSE BLOCK AT WALLS DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE CORNER GUARDS. l NATU RE TEWART WF
18 ALL PENETRATIONS TRHU FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RATED PARTITION SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN THE H AN G AR
INTEGRITY OF THE PARTITION RATING. REFER TO SEALANT SCHEDULE

19 ALL PENETRATIONS TRHU SOUND RATED PARTITION SHALL BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE
PARTITION RATING. REFER TO SEALANT SCHEDULE
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! A\ Architect
| PER NFPA 409: 5.7 4: IN AREAS WHERE FREEZING TEMPERATURES OCCUR, DOOR TRACKS OR BOTTOM EDGES OF DOORS SHALL BE PROTECTED rcnitecture
BY HEATING COILS OR EQUIVALENT MEANS TO PREVENT ICE FORMATION THAT HAS POTENTIAL TO PREVENT OR DELAY OPERATION 127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
1 WINTER PARK, FL 32789
(PH): 407-739-9000
/@ / \ %
I i‘( [i 1 1 [ Jii 1 \[ i] [i
/ ) /E I] [I [ I] [I 1 % }
2-HOUR % ;
I 5] HANGAR WALL ;/
REFER TO PEMB
% DRAWINGS (TYP)
|
31' - 0“ /i A
A THE HANGAR WILL NOT BE USED TO PAINT AIRCRAFTS OR DEMONSTRATE THAT THE S SrS S
A HANGAR COMPLIES WITH THE CODE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2020 NYS BUILDING ~ R SEAL
g / CODE, SECTION 4125, LS L
A-0 JEIRIRIEIEE
NFPA 409:5.11.2.8- CURBS, RAMPS AND NN
DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL R
ok OPENINGS FROM AIRCRAFT STORAGE JEIRIRIEIEE
. AND SERVICING AREAS, OR SLOPE OF s
) FLOOR SHALL BE SUCH AS TO PREVENT JEIRIRIEIEE
S THE FLOW OF LIQUIDS THROUGH JEIRIRIEIEE
L 7" OPENINGS RSN
i+i / / ‘ + + + +
= R REVISIONS
+ :% e MARK DESCRIPTION DATE
A el { | Permit Comments 6/28/2024
| T 3 BID RFI Responses 8/12/2024
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TRAVEL PATHID A A EGRESSPATH (SEE PLAN)
— /
« PRIMARY EGRESS O+ EXITSIGN
e FIREEXTINGUISHER, FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI-RECESSED
% WALL MOUNTED ﬂ] CABINET
D LOCK BOX- EXACT LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH LOCAL
FIRE DEPARTMENT. MOUNTING HT. 6-8" AF.F., TIE TO FIRE ALARM
DOOR CAPACITY TAG
EGRESS CAPACITY OF DOOR PER LIFE SAFETY CODE
1340 13401340 p ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
NOTES:
1. REFER TO SYSTEM DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF HEAT AND SMOKE DETECTORS
2. REFER TO MECHANICAL FOR LOCATION OF FIRE AND SMOKE DAMPERS
3, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING, FIRE ALARM
STROBES, AND PULL STATIONS
4, REFER TO TRAVEL DISTANCE SCHEDULE FOR TRAVEL DISTANCES
5, PROVIDE GRAPHIC EVACUATION ROUTE DIAGRAMS FOR ALL OCCUPIED SPACES
CLEARLY DESIGNATING THE EXIT ROUTE TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
TRAVEL DlSTANCE SCHEDULE 6. ALL DOORS IN A MEANS OF EGRESS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH LOCKING AND LATCHING
HARDWARE THAT DOES NOT REQUIRE A KEY, TOOL OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
TRAVEL PATH ID \ TRAVEL DISTANCE EFFORT FROM THE EGRESS SIDE TO OPEN. ALL HARDWARE MUST COMPLY WITH NFPA 101:7.2.1.6.
7. PROVIDE ACRYLIC SIGN IDENTIFYING THE USE OF THE EXTINGUISHER AS SECONDARY BACKUP MEANS TO
A 60'- 6" THE AUTOMATIC FIRE-EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM CONSPICUOUSLY PLACED NEAR EACH PORTABLE FIRE
B - EXTINGUISHER PER NFPA 96:10.2.2.
c v v Y "0 ¥ % Vv Vv 8. PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY ALL FIRE RATED/SMOKE WALLS/PARTITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYSBC 2017
—— SECTION 703.7.
A E 247| - 0" 9. DURING THE ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, PROVIDE ONE UL LISTED PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AT
F 139'-0 ALL TIMES IN THE FOLLOWING SPACES: TERMINAL (1ST & 2ND FLOOR), HANGAR AND GSE.
Grand total: 21 539'-0"
3/32" = 10" 0 54 108 214
1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
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DRAFT CURTAIN DRAFT CURTAIN DRAFT CURTAIN f
| AREATAB8SF. | REA 7,434 SF SO ey o o gy cpae LU DRAFT CURTAIN . DRAFTCURTAIN "3 ]
| , REA 7,434 SF AREA 5,136 SF
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ID-PORCELAIN TILE AND BASE SCHEDULE
FINISH CODE MANUFACTURER MFG. LINE COLOR TYPE SIZE FINISH GROUT MANUF GROUT NO. GROUT COLOR REP CONTACT REMARKS
PTB-1 SCHLUTER DILEX-AH BRUSHED BRASS ANODIZE COVE BASE COVE BASE, OUTSIDE CORNERS USE TRIM-1 FOR RESTROOM
PTF-1 GARDEN STATE PERUGIA GREY PORCELAIN FLOOR 24" X 48" MATTE CUSTOM BUILD PRODUCTS 543 DRIFTWOOD MICHAEL HUBERT 407-982-0430 REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR LOCATIONS
FINISH PLAN LEGEND GENERAL FINISH NOTES E
_ PTF-2 GARDEN STATE PERUGIA GREY PORCELAIN FLOOR 12" X 24" MATTE CUSTOM BUILD PRODUCTS 543 DRIFTWOOD MICHAEL HUBERT 407-982-0430 REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR LOCATIONS .
Architecture
1 REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AREA PLANS FOR INTERIOR ELEVATION TAGS. PTW-1 GARDEN STATE  |PERUGIA GREY PORCELAIN WALL 24" X 48" MATTE CUSTOM BUILD PRODUCTS 543 DRIFTWOOD MICHAEL HUBERT 407-982-0430 REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS
2. REFERTO FINISH LEGEND & CODE SCHEDULES FOR FINISH TAG DESIGNATIONS TILE 127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
3' REFER TO G-001 FOR WALL FINISH TAG DESCRIPTION ' PTW-2 STPTILE CORSICA TURCHESE EGG 3D PORCELAIN WALL 4"x4" GLOSSY CUSTOM BUILD PRODUCTS 543 DRIFTWOOD SHANNON POLER 407-489-2314 INSTALL VERTICALL ON ACCENT ACCENT WINTER PARK, FL 32789
' . ' TRIM-1 SCHLUTER JOLLY BRUSHED BRASS TRIM 112" TILE EDGE TRIM (PH): 407-739-9000
FLOOR FINISH - 4. REFER TO SHEET A160.2 FOR ALL INTERIOR TRANSITION DETAILS.
PTF-1 5. ROOMS LISTED WITH'PTL' ARE TO BE PTL-1 U.N.O. IN SCHEDULE.
6.  ROOMS LISTED WITH'RB' ARE TO BE RB-1 U.N.O. IN SCHEDULE.
7. ANY LOCATION WHERE TWO FLOORING FINISHES COME IN A DOORWAY, EXTEND
_ THE FLOORING TO MEET AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR.
8. FOR TRANSITIONS OF DIFFERENT THICKNESS, USE FLOOR LEVELING TRANSITION ID-EPOXY FLOORING SCHEDULE
MATERIAL AND FEATHER OUT OVER 2'-0" TO PROVIDE AN EVEN TRANSITION- THICKNE
OO o \éVoHanF\QA%f\sF}TJLFL%A%ﬁTEﬁ?EATs% BLgﬁhRﬂll\“ﬁU'yig%;ﬁEg%Eng& ﬁgﬁgfﬁgﬁ&% FINISH CODE|  MANUFACTURER MFG. LINE STYLE NO. COLOR sS REP CONTACT REMARKS
0. PANTRECESS ELECTRICAL PANELS TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL. - EPX-1 SIKA POUR EPOXY DECODUR FLAKE UEF  |LUCID JUAN LEON 256-483-0968 REFER TO FINISH PLANS FOR LOCATIONS
10.  ALL VINYL WALL BASE TO BE INSTALLED IN LENGTHS AS LONG AS FEASIBLE /A
WITHOUT GAPS AT SEAMS. TOP OF BASE TO ALIGN WITH ADJACENT PIECE.
11, CONTRACTOR TO SECURE CUSTOME/SPECIAL LONG LEAD ITEMS FROM ID-RUBBER BASE CODE SCHEDULE g
] SEALED MANUFACTURER
CONCRETE SC-1 12, VERIFY ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS/CONDITIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FINISH i
3. ALLRESTROOM WALLS TO BE TILE UN.0. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR TILE CODE MANUFAGTURER STYLE NO. TYPE COLOR SIZE | THICKNESS REMARKS
PATTERN. (TILE BEHIND ALL MIRRORS U.N.O. ALL PAINTED AREAS TO BE EPOXY RB-1 TARKETT COMMERCIAL | TRADITIONAL 4" VINYL 48 GREY 4" REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR LOCATIONS ) SEAL
PAINT PTE-1 UN.O.)
14, PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL CORNER GUARDS TO 48" HIGH-ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS
HANGAR FLOOR AS INDICATED IN PLAN (BACK OF HOUSE AREAS).
sC-2 ID-SEALED / STAINED CONCRETE SCHEDULE
— FINISH
CODE MANUFACTURER MFG. LINE STYLE NO. COLOR FLAME SPREAD RATING REMARKS
SC-1 REFER TO ARCH SEALED CONCRETE REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
SPECS SPECS-SPEC SECTION 09 99 01
FLOOR FINISH - SC-2 REFER TO ARCH POLISHED CONCRETE REFER TO
SPECS ARCHITECTURAL SPECS-SPEC SECTION 03 35 43
_ REVISIONS
ID-PAINT SCHEDULE MARK DESCRIPTION DATE
FINISH 3 BID RFI Responses 8/12/2024
CODE MANUFACTURER COLOR FINISH/SHEEN TYPE REP CONTACT REMARKS
PTE-1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS | SW7006 EXTRA WHITE EPOXY LOW VOC - SEE SPECIFICATIONS WET AREAS WALLS UN.O
PTL-1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS | SW7006 EXTRA WHITE EGGSHELL WALLS/  |LOW VOC - SEE SPECIFICATIONS EGGSHELL FINISH TYPICAL WALLS , FLAT FINISH CEILINGS UN.O
FLAT CEILING
— PTL-2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS | SW6185 ESCAPE GRAY EGGSHELL LOW VOC - SEE SPECIFICATIONS ACCENT WALLS
PTL-3 SHERWIN WILLIAMS ~ |SW2811 ROOKWOOD BLUE GREEN |EGGSHELL LOW VOC - SEE SPECIFICATIONS ACCENT WALLS
PTL-4 SHERWIN WILLIAMS | SW7006 EXTRA WHITE GLOSSY LOW VOC - SEE SPECIFICATIONS TRIMS AND INTERIOR DOORS FRAMES
PTL-5 SHERWIN WILLIAMS | SW6403 ESCAPADE GOLD EGGSHELL LOW VOC - SEE SPECIFICATIONS ACCENT WALLS
PTL-6 SHERWIN WILLIAMS | SW2803 ROOKWOOD TERRA COTTA |EGGSHELL LOW VOC - SEE SPECIFICATIONS ACCENT WALLS
_ ID-QUARTZ SURFACES SCHEDULE
FINISH
CODE MANUFACTURER TYPE COLOR SIZE REP CONTACT REMARKS
QTZ-1 CAMBRIA QUARTZ BRITTANICCA WARM SLAB TANYA BARKER 689-231-2493 2CM VERTICAL APPLICATION ON WALLS AND 3CM FOR COUNTERTOPS RIMROCK EDGE- REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS.
ID-WOOD SCHEDULE
FINISH
CODE MANUFACTURER MFG. LINE SPECIES COLOR SIZE REMARKS
WD-1 BY GC FLAT TRIM BASE PAINT GRADE PAINTED PTL-4 6"H BASE MOULDING REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION —KEY .
WDS-1 BY GC MILLWORK STAINED GRADE |STAINED GRADE - MAPLE TO MATCH PL-1 PROVIDE PAINTED SAMPLE TO DESIGNER/ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL-REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION.
ID-PLASTIC LAMINATE SCHEDULE
FINISH
— CODE MANUFACTURER STYLE NO. COLOR FINISH/SHEEN REP CONTACT REMARKS
PL-1 WILSONARAT PLASTIC LAMINATE LANDMARK WOOD 7981 |12 SOFT GRAIN MILLWORK MAIN WOOD STAIN COLOR- REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS
OFFICE HANGAR
ID-MISC SCHEDULE
FINISH
CODE MANUFACTURER TYPE STYLE NAME STYLE NO. FINISH/SHEEN SIZE REP CONTACT REMARKS
HWD-1 RUDUNEST STORE BY AMAZONE | CABINET PULL GOLD CABINET HANDLE SQUARE DRAWER GOLD 10" LONG CABINET PULLS, REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR INSTALLATION DIRECTION.
. PULLS
HWD-2 IRON SUPPORTS BRACKET HIDDEN COUNTERTOP L BRACKET RAWSTEEL  |16"LONG ISLAND OVERHAND COUNTER SUPPORT BRACKETS. REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION
KA-1 RICHELIEU LIFT-UP OPENING AILERON UPWARD OPENING 75AUH3 SILVER REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION
SYSTEM-SOFT CLOSE
KA-2 RICHELIEU HANGER FOR MOP/BROOM MOP AND BROOM GRIP CLIP 23505R WHITE 6"W REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION
KA-3 RICHELIEU DRAWER DIVIDER FRANKFURT-COMPLETE SETOF | WEBKIT1217196 BIRCH 215/8" WIDTH REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION
DRAWER DIVIDER
KA-4 RICHELIEU DRAWER DIVIDER LOS ANGELES-COMPLETE SET OF | WEBKIT1217116 BIRCH 237/8"T0O 33 1/2" WIDTH REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION S | G NATU RE ST EWART (SW F)
KA RICHELIEU PULL OUT-CASEROLE ORGANIZER  |REV-A-SHELVE 4CDS SERIES 4CDS24SC1 BIRCH 24" W CABINET REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION
CASEROLE DISH ORGANIZER
KA-6 HAFALE PLATE ORGANIZER BASE PLATE FINE LINE 556.87.941  |556.87.941 & 557.47,892 (X10) | BIRCH 24" W CABINET REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION
WITH (X10) ROUND POST 557.47.892
KA-7 RICHELIEU BLIND CORNER CABINET ORGANIZER ES\IR/’-S-L?I\JH[ELCVCI)ERZI\]EIEE A(\)BFTSéwZER 537218FOGR ORION GRAY | 18" OPENING REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION 1188 1ST STREET, NEW WINDSOR. NY 12553
KA-8 HAFALE PULL OUT SPICE RACK PULL OUT SPICE RACK 545.06.102 | 545.06.102 BIRCH/S.S. 24" W CABINET REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION
KA-9 RICHELIEU DEEP DRAWER ORGANIZER REV-A-SHELVE WOOD PEG BOARD |4DPS2421 NATURAL 241/2" W REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION A=,
SYSTEM WITH PEGS -
KA-10 RICHELIEU SLIDING BASKET FOR DISHSOAP PORTERO REMOVABLE SLIDING 51502140 GRAY/CHROME [11"W REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION
SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT
13485 Veteran's Way Suite 600
ID-DECORATIVE LIGHT SCHEDULE A
FINISH
CODE MANUFACTURER TYPE STYLE NAME STYLE NO. FINISH/SHEEN SIZE REP CONTACT REMARKS ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2024
— EM-1 LIRON LIGHTING ELECTRICAL MIRROR M5 3000K LED 36" DIA. PAULA RAMIREZ 689-220-8244 RESTROOM MIRRORS -REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION COMM.NO.: 23715
LF-1 VISUAL COMFORT & CO  |LARGE PENDANT ELLIOT LARGE PENDANT 5353PGY LED PORTLAND GRAY 30" DIA X 11.75" HIGH (6" CHAIN) QUANTITY X3 OVER ISLAND- REFER TO RCP PLAN FOR LOCATIONS DRAWNBY:  Author CHECKED BY: Checker
LF-2 VISUAL COMFORT & CO  |CHANDELIER MELANGE LARGE FLOATING DISC KW 5602AB-ALB ANTIQUE BURNISHED 14" H X 44.75"W (O/A HEIGHT 47.75") CONFERENCE ROOM-REFER TO RCP FOR LOCATIONS
CHANDELIER BRASS
LF-3 BEULUX RECESSED LINEAR CABINET  |RECESSED EXTRUSION JE08-SL-F-L360-IP00-CT30-EC-MCM-X | ANODIZED SILVER 78.74'L, 0.98"W, H 0.28"H (CUT TO SIZE) |PAULA RAMIREZ 689-220-8244 UPPER CABINETS UNDER LIGHTING-REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS FIN |SH SC HED U LE
LIGHTING
LF-4 EKLIPSE ARCHITECTURAL |CABINET LIGHTING PROXI PXE-24V-2.5W-ACL-3000K-90CRI-(LEN REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR VARIOUS | PAULA RAMIREZ 689-220-8244 PROVIDE DRIVERS AS NECESSARY. INTERNAL CABINET LIGHTING -REFER
LIGHTING THS VARIOUS) LENGTHS TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION
LF-5 BEULUX TAPELIGHT FLORENCE SURFCE MOUNT JE02-SL-F-L360-IP00-CT30-EC-MC-X PAULA RAMIREZ 689-220-8244 SURFACE MOUNT UNDER COUNTER ISLAND LIGHTING -REFER TO
DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION

A160
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WP-1 METAL WALL PANEL VARCO PRUDEN,, COLORA:
COLORA (HANGAR WALLS PANEL RIB, SINGLE DOVE GRAY

L | s Architecture

127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
WINTER PARK, FL 32789

TAG SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER (BOD) COLOR (BOD) I I D g

WP-1 METAL WALL PANEL VARCO PRUDEN,, COLOR B: (PH): 407-739-9000
COLORB (HANGAR WALLS PANEL RIB, SINGLE ZINC GRAY
VERTICAL RIBBED) SKIN PANEL WITH
BLANKET INSULATION
WP-1 METAL WALL PANEL COLOR C:
VARCO PRUDEN
COLORC (HANGAR DOORS ' REGAL WHITE
— - — - - _— PANEL RIB, SINGLE
(A) AL A (B) (©) (D) D5 (E) E5 (F) Fo F9 (6 VERTICAL RIBBED) SKIN PANEL WITH
BLANKET INSULATION
| | STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOFING SYSTEM, TYP. METAL WALL PANEL TBD COLOR B:
| | WP-2 (HANGAR OFFICE- INSULATED KS DOVE GRAY
CAGGED LADDER — HORIZONTAL RIBBED) SHADOWLINE
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B - B T.0. ROOF
: o5 -5
EQUIPMENT SCREEN SEAL
HORIZONTAL PAC-CLAD/ PETERSEN COLOR B:
- —_ — T 1 i i i i i | i i i i i i B EAVE HT e; WP-3 CORRUGATED 7.2 CORRUGATED DOVE GRAY
157" - 0" PERFORATED
\ \
\ \
METAL WALL PANEL TYPE 1
| -COLOR A (VERT)
\
= PRE-ENGINEERED METAL
| | BLDG
| | REVISIONS
MTL WALL PANEL TRIM KINGSPAN STACK PANEL JOINT AT MARK DESCRIPTION DATE
AT CORNERS, TYP \ PANEL COLOR CHANGE 3 BID RFI Responses 811212024
|| \
ALUMINIUM
SUNSHADE SYSTEM
: METAL WALL PANEL TYPE 1
s - COLOR B (VERT,)
il
- HJ[ﬁ [ BN FIRST FLOOR
100" - 0"

KEY PLAN

H1 SOUTH ELEVATION

332" = 10" .

OFFICE HANGAR

| CAGGED LADDER — \

@ T.0. ROOF - _
165" - 6"

] H

COMPOSITE BLDG

QAT N PANELFASCIA B _ | il | il il il il R e e e i = - SIGNATURE STEWART (SWF)

5
/#

PRE-ENGINEERED HE H . H AN G AR
METAL BLDG H
E u .
MTL WALL PANEL TRIM AT s = 1188 1ST STREET, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553
CORNERS, TYP i
i M i
1 \
iy = H SCREEN WALL METAL PANEL . FRAMING BY -
i /AT\ PEMB. REFER TO DETAIL SECTION.
METAL WALL PANEL (HORZ.) TYPE 2- 1 N~
COLORA ;‘ i CTTT T ET T T T eI
T.0 PARAPET i i ' - | S G Al R
@ 118' B 0" - N : N L 1 1 1 1 7:+ ' ;: : A 1 1 o o I N U E
OFFICEROOF B B | | | | i | | ) | | | B T
@ 115'- 0" w N - - = b METAL EYEBROW AV I A I O N
- CANOPY (TYP.)
& — = SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT
2 - — ‘ ‘ i BNy ‘ ‘ /! 13485 Veteran's Way Suite 600
Ei , ‘ S m— ‘ 1 H ‘ ‘ B Orlando, FL 32827
I ’ \ - ol & [E
W . .
FIRST FLOOR L N7 N __| ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2024
@ 0" - ———— H — COMM.NO.: 23715

100 - 0"

SURFACE MOUNTED LED

SURFACE MOUNTED LED . .
EXTERIOR WALL FIXTURE (TYP.) DRAWN BY: Author CHECKED BY: Checker

EXTERIOR WALL FIXTURE (TYP.)
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A NORTH ELEVATION AZO 1

330" = 10" 54" 108" 214"

REFER TO THE PEMB DRAWINGS SET
PAGE SB-301 FOR SECTION CANOPY DETAILS

| |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 0
8/12/2024 4.08:36 PM 100 /0 PERM'T SET
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Architecture

127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
WINTER PARK, FL 32789
Q (PH): 407-739-9000

21) (2)49) 11 (1)
\
COMPOSITE BLDG | | . | STANDING SEAM METAL
- T — — — — — — — — — — — 1 — — — — — — — — \ o - T.0. ROOF
i 7 | I 1 47 165 - 6"
N B | il |
N S N N N N N N N N N N NN NN T RN EAVE HT
_ L | —_—_— Y — e — e — e, — e e —_—— Y — = | L o AV
| | | | B | | 157 - 0"
PRE-ENGINEERED | | | | | | | | | | | | METAL WALL PANEL TYPE 1
METAL BLDG | ibinhinbinkiniEniiniiniiniinhiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniinhiniiniiniindiniinbiniiniiniinbiniiniiniinbiniiniiniinbiiniiniiniiniintinbiiniinbiiniiniinkiniiniiniEnbiinbEniin] | -COLOR A (VERT)
SEAL
N | 7 B A B HANGAR DOOR HEIGHT
| | | | | | | | | | i | 145 - 0"
| | {il |
MTL WALL PANEL TRIM AT METAL WALL PANEL TYPE 1
CORNERS, TYP -COLOR C (VERT)
| | | |
| | I |
M \
INSULATED OVERHEAD DOOR | | |
(MIN. U-VALUE) | | I |
ALIMINIUM
A 7 CANOPY SYSTEM REVISIONS
| MARK DESCRIPTION DATE
EXTERKS)%RVT/?\ELEM)?TUUNFIEE(DT\L(E[; : e 2 InternalCoordination (PEMB) 711212024
L 5 | I 3 BID RFI Responses 8/12/2024
© :
| | 17\ METALEYEBROW
| CANOPY
- ‘ L R - o FIRST FLOOR
I I I I ‘ ‘ ‘ I 100 - 0
|
K
J

J1 EAST ELEVATION

3/32u - 1| Ou 0 5-4" 10-8" 214"
- ::—

KEY PLAN

— . . N N OFFICE HANGAR
A S5 190224 3 0 (5 6 @ ) (© 0 DR (R

| \
— 2-0112" 2-0" 865 110 %1 -0 %40 %40 2-0" 2%-0" 20" -0 210" | | 12-21/2" | . r-0
! 11 DOWNSPOUT LOCATION | |
o — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — == — — — — - o T.0. ROOF
1 _ y ] 165' - 6" @
W c == —— STANDING SEAM METAL
F > = ROOFING SYSTEM, TYP.
= — — — — = - - - - - - - - - - = = =
B | Or - . — - = - - — . — — : — — : — : - — 7 ~ — B B EAVEHT 4
i 157" - 0"
JT \: | SIGNATURE STEWART (SWF)
7 il
I | HANGAR
PRE-ENGINEERED % R -7 240 2-6' 2%-0 C 2-0" 2%-0' G %-6' 25'-0" %-0 ¢ 23-8112"
VETALBLDG B I T I T T i I Nl T T | T 1} Il T 1 | T ] I i 7 | B N HANGAR DOOR HEIGHT !;
| % i T | | i | | | [ | 145' - "
i
. i \
© i @ @ @ .@ .@ METAL WALL PANEL TYPE 1 1188 1ST STREET, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553
MTL WALL PANEL TRIM AT i -COLOR A (VERT)
CORNERS, TYP | I | | | | | | | |
I HER 17-0 4-0 23-0 4-0 20-0 4-0" 20-0" 4-0 2-0 4-0 22-0 4-0 19'-0 4-0 23-0 4-0 17'-0 |
SCREEN WALL METAL PANEL . % = i
FRAMING BY PEMB. \ E
pe=s======

ﬁy

\ KINGSPAN STACK PANEL JOINT
AT PANEL COLOR CHANGE

METAL WALL PANEL (HORZ.) TYPE 2 -
] COLORA __

— :"/
METAL EYEBROW o Al

CANOPY
EH e

OFFICE ROOF S I G N AT U R E
METALPANELTYPE1-C;LORB "o !; AV I AT I O N

(VERT)

181 _ Ou

SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT
13485 Veteran's Way Suite 600
Orlando, FL 32827

[T 1T

o - FIRST FLOOR g;

100'- 0" ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2024
] SURFACE MOUNTED LED COMM. NO- 23745
|| 5" X 4" DOWNSPOUT (TYP) EXTERIOR WALL FIXTURE (TYP.) SURFACE MOUNTED LED EXTERIOR WALL
REFER TO THE PEMB DRAWINGS SET FIXTURE (TYP.) | |
‘ ‘ HOLLOW MTL DOOR PAGE SB-301 FOR SECTION CANOPY DETAILS /3 DRAWN BY: Author CHECKED BY: Checker
AND FRAME, PTD, TYP (TYP) HOLLOW MTL DOOR AND

FRAME, PTD, (TYP. )

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

AT WEST ELEVATION A2 O 2
3/32"=1'-0" 0 54" 108" 214"

1 | 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 f1 12 13 14 {5 16 17 18
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GENERAL NOTES:
2734
783 10-838" 9258 1. ALL JANITORS FLOOR MOP SINKS TO RECEIVE 40" HIGH 18 GA SS WAINSCOT - SEE DESCRIPTION IN MOUNTING HEIGHT CHART ABOVE.
2. HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH ALL ADA REQUIREMENTS AND MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.
3. ALL SINGLE USER TOILET ROOMS MUST BE SET UP TO BE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE. ALL SUCH ROOMS SHALL HAVE HANDICAPPED TOILET, HANDICAPPED LAV AND GRAB BARS AND
;\/ MIRRORS.
@ ~ MY ® Architecture
—1 ERE=== = | § ! 127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
| i . 3 WINTER PARK, FL 32789
3 1% (PH): 407-739-9000
2 |
; wes) f
1 i
M s - 1-2 - UNI %
110 2 ! ELEC. RM. iy
‘ =
[E ey [ 108 | 108 -
; N14<A462 )NG
& > ] '
| =
[ I_-\_] {|
O m— T |
- : ‘ ‘
T
o T T
A6
® | |
| T
. = =
== .
SEAL
~| =
CORRIDOR | AB65/ () g
(5]
] o
; \ D { IS
i i 107
).
a TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
T MARK DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL MOUNTING HEIGHT REMARKS REVISIONS
sofl ~ W/ . T-1 GRAB BAR - 42 INCH BOBRICK B3606X42 SEE MOUNTING HEIGHT LEGEND
:( i } . T-2 GRAB BAR - 36 INCH BOBRICK B8606X36 SEE MOUNTING HEIGHT LEGEND MARK DESCRIPTION DATE
J1 B JAN. RM. < T4 SANITARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLE BOBRICK B-254 -
o ® ® 2 InternalCoordination (PEMB) 711212024
WOMEN | A | Ai E1l o T5 RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTACLE BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT, INC. B-3803 26" FROMFF
J14< A462 )JG /2\ 7 24736 L-SHAPED HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT, INC. B-68616 @ SHOWER 3 BID RFI Responses 8/1212024
1 @ | —{T-2 ] @ r \C T-8 )V\ )V\ N/A } . .
o 3 P A0 ITOILET PAPER DISPENSER HARNEY HARDWARE 10202
i
|
. [T-1
AG |
4 Lo g i TOILET FIXTURES SCHEDULE
o
I | [ dn M ah T ] MARK | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL MOUNTING HEIGHT REMARKS
740" 1918 g.o Lo LAV-2 | UNDER COUNTER MTD LAVATORY REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS 34" TORIM MIN. 29" AFF FOR KNEE CLEARANCE
~et MS-1 MOP SINK REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS PROVIDE S.S. WAINSCOT PANELS - SEE DIAGRAM BELOW
EWC-1 | ELECTRIC WATER COOLER REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS 36" MAX TO SPOUT OUTLET
SH-1 TILE SHOWER, REFER TO SHEET A462 TOILET ROOM i . i SHOWER TO INCLUDE GRAB BARS, FOLDING SHOWER SEAT, HAND HELD SHOWER
I ELEVATIONS AND A160 FINISH SCHEDULE. ASSEMBLY WITH SIDE BAR, PRESSURE BALANCING AND MIXING VALVE, SOAP DISH.
o WC-3 WALL MOUNTED TOILET REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS | 17"- 19" TO SEAT
= EM-1 ROUND MIRROR ARTFOMA SEE MOUNTING HEIGHT LEGEND COLOR - BLACK
i
38" = 10" 0 14 28 5.4
42" MIN. 12 MAX
—— MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN GRABBAR — | ‘ NOTES KEY PLAN
FLUSH VALVE HANDLE AND . 1. ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND NOT INTENDED TO ACCURATELY REFLECT THE SPECIFIED PRODUCT. REFER TO TOILED ACCESSORY SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
H.C. GRAB BAR, TYP. PAPER 3 ; 2. PLUMBING FIXTURES SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND NOT INTENDED TO ACCURATELY REFLECT THE SPECIFIED PRODUCT. REFER TO PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE.
DISPENSOR 7j 7‘4 2 SCHED. 3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND CLEARANCES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES AND/OR ACCESSORIES.
1 pn [ T
3-6 = D d ‘
36" ¥ | WRAP OR
5 INSULATE ALL
2|8 o PLUMBING .
5| & r N ‘ g DIPES. 60" CLEAR FLOOR AREA
w | | # - %
& | & - / ey ) = | (v ! , .
y - 5) _ } / < . Yy | OFFICE HANGAR
- | R . !
[ = T 5 T i
I — - '
IJ ) ~ FLOOR S Z |z =
g o MOUNTED — | L = 2 _ "
: o @ —— ’ ~ & : | ok
g @» L : z ~ [ I 8 12" ‘ 12"
o L Ly . % °’ < ‘ o . .
== & » % = [ | o T
5 SIDE VIEW - PAPER DISPENSER S 2 : - - i g . 5
1-3'CL : = s o
RMIN N T
17" MIN. A N ) : & i
s ~——— MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN _ T- ;
FLUSH VALVE HANDLE AND S . i ; ofo
H.C. GRAB BAR, TYP. I ‘ —
SEE PLAN e )
DI | B T -
. e LINE OF WALL ‘ LINE OF WALL J ( )
TYPICAL RESTROOM ELEVATION MIRROR
clL) 3 5__ SOAP DISPENSER WALL HUNG SINKS / MIRROR = - C/L OF TOILET CIL OF LAVATORY LINE OF WALL S | G NATU RE ST EWART SWF
FLUSH VALVE HEIGHT . @) —
T N FLUSH VALVE = H AN G AR
O - HANDLE |<_E
LUl o oZ
T P : We-y
) 3 8 SHOWER
= m o ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE
= \ = WATER CLOSET LAVATORY
= 8 1188 1ST STREET, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553
o LL
= c, SIDE VIEW - TOILET AND GRAB BARS % —————
> 1| - 6"
% i s ; 000 000
% ‘ - =
— <
L] \ L SH 1.1 = o
3 S
< -— 11— ; 4 & 18 GA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET,
— ATTACHED TO WALL SURFACE WITH
| SINK CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE - SEAL S I G N A I | ' R E
| 30 | e 5 ALL JOINTS AND EDGES
- CONTROL ‘ CLR FLOOR AREA ‘ = WITH CLEAR SEALANT
AREA 1 1 [ A N A A V I A I I N
N : NS R : ]
1g" o ﬁ — 1L 51 1L SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT
& | I q i ‘ i g ] CUSTODIAL FLOOR SINK 13485 Veteran's Way Suite 600
N © I . === | | @ Orlando, FL 32827
— |o C Lo} % B | |9 | | S
| » = x = 2 X VAC N _ | | =
‘ = — T-13 = = 3 3 | = & ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2024
" = 3 3 L K o COMM.NO.: 23715
:Y:I’ :.g S I — — ] . Z <r
E‘To o" = 18 GA STAINLESS STEEL SHEET, DRAWN BY: Author CHECKED BY: Checker
. 1 I o ATTACHED TO WALL SURFACE WITH
l\;I1N ME\X CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE - SEAL ALL
S : : JOINTS AND EDGES
" " ‘ -
— ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
Li OIL OF URINAL TOILET
HAND TOWEL DISPENSER WASTE RECEPTACLE ROBE HOOK ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
SHOWER ELEVATION 1 SHOWER ELEVATION 2 @

ACCESSIBLE MOP SINK
URINAL

A461

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 0
8/12/2024 4:32:47 PM 100 /0 PERM'T SET
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1 2 3 4 5 6 ‘ 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR FRAME DOOR PANEL v 'DETALS " N
HW SECUR MATERIA
MARK DESCRIPTION SET | RATING |EDOOR| HEIGHT | WIDTH TYPE L TYPE | MATERIAL GLAZING HEAD JAMB SILL COMMENTS
100A  |HANGAR TO RAMP 6.0 7-0" 3.0 3 HM N HM  |GL-1 JUAS1T | J12A511  [ESIAS11 <
1008 |HANGAR TO PARKING 6.0 70" (30 3 HM F HM INA ( JUAS11  [J12/A511  |E5/A511 :
100C  |HANGAR TO PARKING 6.0 70" (30" 3 HM F HM INA 1 JUAS11  |J12/A511  |E5/A511 Architecture
1018 |KITCHENETTE 50 | 45min. 7-0" 3.0 3 HM G HM  |GL-2 A16/A510  |A13//510  |J16/A511 | |45 MIN. FIRE RATED GLAZING 127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
102 | STOCK ROOM/ PANT 90| o L TE 80 WD WD NA N POCKET DOOR WINTER PARK, FL 32789
@{10% (OFFICE ENTRY 6.0 | Lr-e 30 3 AL FG, | AuGL, |6l ) ( E10/A510  |E8/A511  |E15/510 STOREFRONT (PH): 407-739-9000
1048 | CORRIDOR 50 45min.| 7.0 3.0 3l A G N AW N GL? / |M6A510 [A130510  |J16/A511 ) |45 MIN. FIRE RATED GLAZING
105  |WOMEN'S RR. 20 70" [3-0" 1 HM F WD |N/A \ A16/A510  |AM3I510 |-
106 |MEN'S RR. 20 7-0" 3.0 1 HM F WD  |NA L |Me/As10  [A13)510
107 |JANITOR ROOM 1.0 7-0" 3.0 1 HM F WD  |NA ( ABIAS10  |A131510 | )
108  |ELECTRICAL ROOM 30 | 45min. 70" |30 3 HM F HM NA \ A6510  |AM0//510  [J16/A511 |45 MIN. FIRE RATED GLAZING
109— |UNISEXRR. 20 70~ 30— |t | HM WD [N - |MBIAS10  [A13//510
110 [ITROOM ' 10 ! Clr-e e T 27 ) WMT ] FRQ" | wo' INA - ( A1BIAS10  |A13/510 | L
111 |FLT. OPS. OFFICE 7.0 7-0" 3.0 1 AL FG AUGL |GL1 L Y E10/A510  |E8/A511  |E15/510
112 |MAINTENANCE OFFICE 7.0 7-0" 3.0 1 AL FG AUGL |GL1 E10/A510 |E8/A511  |E15/510 —~
113 |CONFERENCE ROOM 10.0 A N Y AL, | GLASS | GL1, |GLASS ( E10/A510 |E8/AS11 |-
/37 414K MAINTENANCE PARTS & SHOP (8.0 90" |9-0" | —MFG STL OHS STL N 1 N8/A510  |N12/A510 |N15/A510  |CANISTER, OVERHEAD DOOR, HIGH SPEED OPENING/ CLOSING , INSULATED
1148 |MAINTENANCE PARTS& SHOP  [11.0 | 45min. 7-0"  6-0 4 HM G(2) HM  |GL-2 /7 |MBIAS10  [A13/510  [J16/A511 ) [45 MIN. FIRE RATED GLAZING
115A | PUMP ROOM 12.0 7-0"  6-0 4 HM F(2) HM [NIA N 6510 |A10/A510 | J16/A511
1158 |PUMP ROOM 50 | 45min. 70" |30 3 HM F HM NA [ [A6i510  |AM0/AS10 | J16IAS11 SEAL
REVISIONS
DOOR SCHEDULE COMMENTS MARK DESCRIPTION DATE
+ PROVIDE DRIP EDGE OVER DOOR 2 InternalCoordination (PEMB) 711212024
2: EGRESS ONLY DOOR 3 BID RFI Responses 8/12/2024
3. PANIC HARDWARE
4. INSTALL PER PEMB MANUFACTURER DETAILS
5. 180 DEGREE SWING
6. DUMPSTER GATE. REFER TO SHEET A572
GLAZING TYPE
GL-1: INSULATED IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING - CLEAR
/ INDICATES TYPE Il SAFETY GLAZING PER
| FBCTABLE 2406.2(1)
GL-2: 45 MIN. FIRE RATED GLAZING
KEY PLAN
2 SEE 2 SEE SEE 2 2 SEE 2
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE 11 SCHEDULE 1
o7 T T T OFFICE HANGAR
B B B | B i B B B B | B B B FIRST FlLLevel 5
1 1 l_( n
DOOR FRAWE TYPE: 1 DOOR FRAME TYPE: 2 DOOR FRAWE TYPE: 3 DOOR FRAWIE TYPE: 4 1000 SIGNATURE STEWART (SWF)
E9 DOOR FRAME TYPE 1188 1ST STREET, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553
/2\ 308" = 1'0"
9'-0"UN.O.
SEE SCHEDULE
] SIGNATURE
— 6'-0"UN.O.
3-0" 3-0" 6'-0"UN.O, 3-0"
e SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE AV I AT I O N
o] = — SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT
13485 Veteran's Way Suite 600
s L Orlando, FL 32827
N Jy = ISSUE DATE: 06/1212024
| || 28 B COMM.NO.: 23715
| i DRAWN BY:  Author CHECKED BY: Checker
° DOOR SCHEDULE, DOOR &
s
~ - Lovel STaELOOR FRAME TYPES
PANEL TYPE: G PANEL TYPE: F PANEL TYPE: FG PANEL TYPE: GLASS PANEL TYPE: N PANEL TYPE: OHS PANEL TYPE:F (2) 100°-0 0°-0
PN - 2N I N N N D~ W=/ P~ WP WD~ W= D~ W= WD~ = A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
- Architecture
127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
8.0 WINTER PARK, FL 32789
(PH): 407-739-9000
4.0 | 4.0
o
=
MOJ AS11 || ]
w0l st |||
—] "HANGAR DOOR HEIGHT
145 - (" :
5 GL-2 GL-2 —
SEAL
o
©
GL-2: 45 MIN. RATED FIRE GLASS
B 8 FRAMES FIRST FLOOR
100" - 0"
_ REVISIONS
MARK DESCRIPTION DATE
3 BID RFI Responses 8/12/2024
/3\
SF7 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - SF7
112" = 10"
40
] 5:2 %
- : :
A10/ A511 I A14 ] A511 I A10/ A511 I
n MO/ ASIT |||
6.9 10" 6.9
- GL-1 (TYP) _ GL1 (TYP) © 6L2 KEY PLAN
MO/ AST || ; g % GL-2: 45 MIN. RATED FIRE GLASS &
= —_ © FRAMES
6L (TYP) J 2
_ : '_;
2 i
§ w OFFICE HANGAR
Level 5 eﬁ;BST FLOOR - FIRST FLOOR o ~ FIRST FLOOR
100'- 0" 100'- 0" 100'- 0" 100" - 0"
SF4 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - SF4 SF5 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - SF5 SF6 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - SF6
TR e a—_ T e a— T e — SIGNATURE STEWART (SWF)
HANGAR
1188 1ST STREET, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553
] T
16'- 0
5.4
— 1 T — —
i 2 2 2 SIGNATURE
A0/ AS11 || | A4 A1 || | A4] AS11 ]| ] < aos st ||| A0/ AS11 || | A14/ Ast1 || | Al4] As1t || ] < MO/ AT | | B AV I AT I O N
] : N N 5 SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT
o N B MO/ AS11 || MO/ AS11 | | g;ﬁ%geﬁrgg'gz\’;’aysu'te 600
] ety 6L (TYP) 6L (TYP) — I 5 R 6L (TYP) GL (TYP) — - : R CLAMP) - R ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2024
N COMM. NO.. 23715
= 5 = DRAWN BY:  Author CHECKED BY: Checker
<C = <C
< © <
B © - B STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
- FIRST FLOOR - FIRST FLOOR FIRST FLOOR
100"- 0" 100"- 0" =B 100" - 0"
SF1 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - SF1 SF2 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - SF2 SF3 STOREFRONT ELEVATION - SF3 A 50 1
0% = 10" 0 1 24 40" 0% = 10" 0 1 24 40" P 0 1y 24 40

| | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 0
8/12/2024 4.08:42 PM 100 /0 PERM'T SET
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| il H _ HANGAR DOOR HEIGHT !;
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191 _ 0"

SF12 | STOREFRONT ELEVATION SF12

14" = 1"

HANGAR DOOR HEIGHT
145'- 0"

A0/ A511 || |

A1/ A511

A4/ A511 ||

51
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6| - 8"
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201 _ 0"

"HANGAR DOOR HEIGHT

A0/ A511 || |

A1/ A511
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5| _ 0"

A6/ AS11

AN
N !

o 44I
2 b

145'- 0"

SF10 | STOREFRONT ELEVATION SF10

SF11

STOREFRONT ELEVATION SF11

14" = 1"

14" = 1"

HANGAR DOOR HEIGHT
145'- 0"

— A0/ A511 | |

A1/ A511

51

A4/ A511 ]

A6/ A511-

_ HANGAR DOOR HEIGHT

145'- 0"

A10/ A5 |

A1/ A511

51 _ 0"

A6/ AS11

-~
'

N
Lo .
o 2

— 3

SF8 STOREFRONT ELEVATION SF8

SF9

STOREFRONT ELEVATION SF9

1/4" = 10"
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HDg

Architecture

127 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE, SUITE 140
WINTER PARK, FL 32789
(PH): 407-739-9000

SEAL

REVISIONS

MARK DESCRIPTION DATE
3 BID RFI Responses 8/12/2024

KEY PLAN

OFFICE HANGAR

SIGNATURE STEWART (SWF)
HANGAR

1188 1ST STREET, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553

SIGNATURE
AVIATION

SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT
13485 Veteran's Way Suite 600
Orlando, FL 32827

ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2024
COMM.NO.: 23715

DRAWN BY:\ Author CHECKED BY: Ghecker
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